


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.6 81.6 326.5 326.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 348.8 430.4 1395.2 1721.7

SLATE MET BC200 BLACK 209.4 639.8 837.4 2559.1
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 116.8 756.6 467.2 3026.3
BC250 BLUE BLACK 81.6 838.2 326.5 3352.8
BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 12.9 851.1 51.6 3404.4
BC830 0 8.2 859.3 32.8 3437.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.6 867.9 34.4 3471.6
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 3.1 871.0 12.5 3484.1

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.5 321.5
BC105 WHITE 7.3 87.7 29.2 350.7

PEARL BLACK BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.5 120.2 129.9 480.6
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.1 156.3 144.5 625.1
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.9 161.2 19.5 644.6
BC200 BLACK 675.1 836.3 2700.4 3345.0
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.8 848.0 47.1 3392.1
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.6 860.6 50.3 3442.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 869.5 35.7 3478.1

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.2 80.2 320.6 320.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 35.3 115.4 141.0 461.6

ANTHRACITE MET BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 288.5 403.9 1154.0 1615.6
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 6.0 409.9 24.0 1639.6
BC200 BLACK 273.3 683.2 1093.1 2732.7
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BC250 BLUE BLACK 101.0 784.2 403.9 3136.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 15.6 799.8 62.5 3199.1
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 30.1 829.8 120.2 3319.3
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 8.8 838.7 35.3 3354.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 40.5 879.1 161.9 3516.5

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 790.3 790.3 3161.1 3161.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 74.8 865.1 299.2 3460.3

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.2 80.2 320.6 320.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 35.3 115.4 141.0 461.6

ANTHRACITE MET BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 288.5 403.9 1154.0 1615.6
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 6.0 409.9 24.0 1639.6
BC200 BLACK 273.3 683.2 1093.1 2732.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 101.0 784.2 403.9 3136.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 15.6 799.8 62.5 3199.1
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 30.1 829.8 120.2 3319.3
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 8.8 838.7 35.3 3354.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 40.5 879.1 161.9 3516.5
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63227



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.1 652.1 2608.2 2608.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 95.9 747.9 383.4 2991.6

SLATE MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.3 824.2 305.0 3296.6
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.7 879.8 222.6 3519.2
HB200 BLUE BLACK 49.5 929.3 197.8 3717.0
HB444 BLUE 16.5 945.8 66.1 3783.1
HB840 RED 15.5 961.2 61.8 3844.9

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.6 665.6 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.6 877.2 846.3 3508.6

PEARL BLACK HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.3 908.5 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.6 928.0 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 941.7 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.9 945.6 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.9 948.6 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 957.4 35.4 3829.6

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 626.6 626.6 2506.4 2506.4
HB250 BLACK 132.9 759.5 531.5 3037.9

ANTHRACITE MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 48.4 807.9 193.8 3231.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 39.1 847.0 156.4 3388.1
HB444 BLUE 15.4 862.4 61.6 3449.7
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 13.4 875.8 53.5 3503.2
HB46L BLUE PEARL 8.2 884.0 32.9 3536.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.0 886.0 8.0 3544.1
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.1 888.1 8.3 3552.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 62.9 951.0 251.4 3803.8

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 648.5 648.5 2594.0 2594.0
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 193.5 842.0 774.0 3368.0

NEW SILVER MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 31.9 873.9 127.5 3495.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 79.7 953.6 318.9 3814.4

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 626.6 626.6 2506.4 2506.4
HB250 BLACK 132.9 759.5 531.5 3037.9

ANTHRACITE MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 48.4 807.9 193.8 3231.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 39.1 847.0 156.4 3388.1
HB444 BLUE 15.4 862.4 61.6 3449.7
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 13.4 875.8 53.5 3503.2
HB46L BLUE PEARL 8.2 884.0 32.9 3536.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.0 886.0 8.0 3544.1
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.1 888.1 8.3 3552.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 62.9 951.0 251.4 3803.8
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